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Patenting 3DP machines

Patenting 3DP software

Patenting 3DP materials

Patenting 3DP manufactured parts — is there a synergistic

advantage to overcoming a traditional problem?
> Circumventing die locks
> Uniquely blended/placed multi-materials to cause “living hinge” or flexible
seal in otherwise rigid structures

> Creating totally enclosed hollow structures
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TRANSGENOMIC, INC.

BBI BioSeq, Inc., a Masachusetts corporation
HEALTHLINX LIMITED

Universiteit Gent

SAIKA TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE FOUNDATION

Beyond Genomics

BBI BioSeq, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation
CENTENNIAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

Waters Investments Limited

Applera Corporation

Systeme Analytique Inc.

SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS CO., LTD.

Brooks Rand LLC

Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.

ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL INC.

SUMIKA CHEMICAL ANALYSIS SERVICE, LTD.
Waters Technologies Corporation

BROOKS RAND LABS, LLC

SEER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

FUSO PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

The Boards of Trustees of the Leland Stanford
Junior University

S.T.1. Security Technology Integration Ltd.
National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science
and Technology

GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body
coporate

Millipore Corporation

Commissariat a I'energie atomique et aux ene alt

Woyatt Technology Corporation
BROOKS RAND INC
Northeastern University

EMD MILLIPORE CORPORATION
IDEX HEALTH & SCIENCE LLC

1999-06-02
2001-07-03
2002-08-23
2003-02-13
2003-12-05

2004-02-06
2004-08-16
2004-10-13
2005-08-17
2006-02-09
2006-02-22
2006-05-09
2007-08-01
2008-03-31
2008-10-27
2008-12-11
2009-02-20
2009-06-29
2009-07-16
2010-09-14
2010-10-12

2010-12-07
2011-02-28

2011-03-31
2011-07-14

2011-12-06
2012-03-29

2012-05-24
2013-03-29
2013-07-31
2013-12-18
2014-03-17
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Emerging Technology Evaluation
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3D Systems, Inc. 2005-03-09
3D Systems, Inc 2009-02-27
Sony Corporation 2009-09-02
Seiko Epson Corporation 2010-03-02
Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foederung der 2010-05-11
angewandten Forschung e. V.

VOXELJIET TECHNOLOGY GMBH 2010-07-13
Microjet Technology Co., Ltd. 2010-08-31
Stratasys, Inc. 2010-09-22
Stratasys, Inc. 2011-12-22
MTU AERO ENGINES AG 2012-04-13
ARCAM AB 2012-05-11
Virginia Venture Industries, LLC 2012-08-09
3D Systems, Inc. 2012-09-25
Stratasys, Inc. 2012-12-07
Tyco Electronics Corporation 2013-04-04
The Boeing Company 2013-07-24
Cal-Comp Precision (Singapore) Limited 2013-08-02
MICROJET TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD 2013-08-16
ASPECT INC. 2013-08-19
APRECIA PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY 2013-09-03
The ExOne Company 2013-09-12
Stratasys, Inc. 2013-09-13
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 2013-10-02
Stratasys, Inc. 2013-10-04
Rousseau Research, Inc. 2013-10-11
XYZprinting, Inc. 2013-11-08
XYZprinting, Inc. 2013-11-13
Stratasys, Inc. 2014-01-03
MAKERBOT INDUSTRIES, LLC 2014-03-13
Virginia Venture Industries, LLC 2014-04-03
ARCAM AB 2014-04-03
ARCAM AB 2014-04-15
Ideal Jacobs Corporation 2014-05-07
Stratasys, Inc. 2014-05-27
California Institute of Technology 2014-07-15
Made In Space, Inc. 2014-07-15
Made In Space, Inc. 2014-10-21
MarkForged, Inc. 2014-12-18
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Emerging Technology Evaluation
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SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED

JOHNSON LEVEL & TOOL MFG. CO., INC.
Nikon Corporation
THE ELIZABETH AND SANDOR VALYI FOUNDATION, INC.

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation
Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.

TACHI-S CO., LTD.

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
WOODBRIDGE FOAM CORPORATION
NIKE, Inc.

Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.

TACHI-S CO., LTD.

WOODBRIDGE FOAM CORPORATION
NIKE, Inc.

LM GLASFIBER A/S

TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
WOODBRIDGE FOAM CORPORATION
NIKE, Inc.

HITACHI CABLE, LTD.

ENGINEERING & RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

AUTOMOBILI LAMBORGHINI S.p.A.
VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S
Airbus Operations GmbH
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

GRAIL INVENTIONS (PTY) LTD
GE Energy Power Conversion Technology Ltd.

HANCHANG ENPLA CO., LTD.

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

NIKE, Inc.

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

Faurecia Interieur Industrie

Spirit AeroSystems, Inc.

International Business Machines Corporation

Michelin Recherche et Technique S.A.
ENGINEERING & RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
HENKEL CORPORATION

HARNESS
EE DICKEY

12/27/1988

03/30/1999
12/16/1999
03/15/2000

01/31/2001
03/11/2002
11/08/2002
12/25/2002
02/24/2003
04/14/2005
07/27/2005
12/18/2006
10/30/2007
01/17/2008
08/14/2008
10/29/2008
12/22/2008
12/02/2009
12/16/2009
02/08/2010

07/02/2010
09/03/2010
11/08/2010
01/06/2011
01/14/2011
02/21/2011
10/24/2011

11/17/2011
02/13/2012
03/30/2012
04/18/2012
04/25/2012
05/02/2012
07/31/2012

11/27/2012
02/20/2013

03/01/2013
03/14/2013



www.hdp.com

Dentistry

31

Medical

21
19
101
10
81 7 8
35
. I

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

11 13
= 0 u B
- HARNESS BN
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 B DOICKEY




www.hdp.com

Automotive
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